
1. 2 Fekete Peter SVK 0 199 205 217 197 222 211 0 1251 208,50 1251

2. 1 Kosiec Zbigniew POL 3 203 178 209 186 204 234 18 1232 202,33 1232

3. 1 Marešová Jana CZE 3 204 176 207 205 164 200 48 18 1222 192,67 1222

4. 1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 6 167 237 236 169 182 177 36 1204 194,67 1204

5. 2 Kuziel František SVK 8 150 174 211 183 286 150 48 1202 192,33 1202

6. 2 Szakál  Szilárd HUN 1 211 186 160 182 247 193 6 1185 196,50 1185

7. 2 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 1 172 160 188 225 182 239 6 1172 194,33 1172

8. 1 Stricker Daniel ESP 8 158 148 193 235 177 198 48 1157 184,83 1157

9. 1 Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna POL 7 154 168 157 176 205 202 48 42 1152 177,00 1152

10. 2 Mlčák František CZE 6 201 192 183 203 150 179 36 1144 184,67 1144

11. 1 Kunc Oto CZE 8 173 157 192 190 213 166 48 1139 181,83 1139

12. 2 Vétek István HUN 0 175 171 214 149 213 213 0 1135 189,17 1135

13. 2 Tóth Mária HUN 2 159 170 197 205 180 158 48 12 1129 178,17 1129

14. 1 Lelovics Zoltán HUN 5 188 152 191 172 197 199 30 1129 183,17 1129

15. 2 Surán Ondřej CZE 0 192 182 225 190 160 176 0 1125 187,50 1125

16. 2 Soukupová Dana CZE 8 197 162 158 137 170 203 48 48 1123 171,17 1123

17. 1 Straková Irena CZE 0 188 189 182 157 188 171 48 0 1123 179,17 1123

18. 2 Simon Ròbert HUN 2 169 141 177 178 195 245 12 1117 184,17 1117

19. 1 Brokešová Anna CZE 8 127 140 225 168 181 178 48 48 1115 169,83 1115

20. 2 Dvořáková  Magdalena CZE 0 212 141 185 160 167 186 48 0 1099 175,17 1099

21. 1 Nádvorník  Pavel CZE 4 148 201 205 136 201 182 24 1097 178,83 1097

22. 1 Polívka Dalibor CZE 6 160 168 161 179 203 180 36 1087 175,17 1087

23. 2 Hamburger Péter HUN 0 166 248 149 218 144 160 0 1085 180,83 1085

24. 2 Koník Miroslav SVK 1 175 170 199 163 162 210 6 1085 179,83 1085

25. 2 Matusikova Mia SVK 3 179 135 179 178 153 194 48 18 1084 169,67 1084

26. 2 Witkovský Rudolf SVK 6 144 151 182 195 180 188 36 1076 173,33 1076

27. 1 Horváth Nándor HUN 1 163 186 179 177 143 221 6 1075 178,17 1075

28. 1 Fürbusz Ferenc HUN 6 175 160 156 219 157 170 36 1073 172,83 1073

29. 2 Henzl Petr CZE 8 170 150 152 206 165 180 48 1071 170,50 1071

30. 2 Szőke Viktor HUN 5 186 177 213 148 153 155 30 1062 172,00 1062

31. 2 Buka Anikó HUN 3 132 177 154 199 167 164 48 18 1059 165,50 1059

32. 2 Lébrová Jana CZE 3 147 210 144 180 163 145 48 18 1055 164,83 1055

33. 2 Hossóné Béres Éva HUN 3 168 177 175 148 146 169 48 18 1049 163,83 1049

34. 2 Zelinková Itena CZE 7 107 165 158 182 157 189 48 42 1048 159,67 1048

35. 1 Liebichová  Ingrid CZE 0 169 178 171 166 139 169 48 0 1040 165,33 1040

36. 1 Bódis György id. HUN 5 153 191 164 157 153 182 30 1030 166,67 1030

37. 2 Perczel Tamás HUN 1 208 171 156 155 170 163 6 1029 170,50 1029

38. 2 Martin József HUN 3 136 159 212 157 170 174 18 1026 168,00 1026

39. 2 Mrázik Vladimír SVK 6 158 150 182 168 190 140 36 1024 164,67 1024

40. 2 Tarnawa István dr. HUN 8 134 157 186 140 168 188 48 1021 162,17 1021

41. 2 Hoos Andrej SVK 3 124 189 184 176 156 169 18 1016 166,33 1016

42. 1 Szolnoki László HUN 1 180 140 147 177 183 182 6 1015 168,17 1015

43. 2 Trembecký Štefan SVK 6 171 136 162 169 200 130 36 1004 161,33 1004

44. 2 Mudry Richard  SVK 2 145 168 168 144 184 183 12 1004 165,33 1004

45. 1 Lajtos Zoltán HUN 1 175 191 192 156 153 124 6 997 165,17 997

46. 2 Burján Vilmos HUN 3 151 190 173 169 139 154 18 994 162,67 994

47. 1 Adamec Petr CZE 7 171 152 164 148 155 162 42 994 158,67 994
48. 1 Englitsch Johann AUT 2 162 150 156 189 126 194 12 989 162,83 989
49. 1 Lajtos Anikó HUN 0 141 172 142 114 201 167 48 0 985 156,17 985
50. 2 Várady György HUN 1 152 154 193 169 163 148 6 985 163,17 985
51. 1 Mühlbauer Ingo AUT 0 166 170 160 144 190 152 0 982 163,67 982
52. 1 Šulcová Hana CZE 6 149 135 184 126 172 132 48 36 982 149,67 982
53. 1 Brokeš František CZE 8 153 135 189 132 151 172 48 980 155,33 980
54. 2 Leinweber Petr CZE 1 152 124 167 164 167 199 6 979 162,17 979
55. 1 Köhler Manfred AUT 8 136 199 153 164 140 137 48 977 154,83 977
56. 2 Vidákovics László dr. HUN 0 140 163 153 159 173 184 0 972 162,00 972
57. 1 Fajt Edit HUN 8 154 154 133 162 133 137 48 48 969 145,50 969
58. 1 Krubert  Emil CZE 6 152 134 161 150 183 147 36 963 154,50 963
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59. 2 Tóth János HUN 3 137 157 180 162 136 167 18 957 156,50 957
60. 2 Lencová Anežka CZE 8 134 160 150 101 160 153 48 48 954 143,00 954
61. 1 Wrzyszczyński Wojciech POL 5 150 188 159 137 158 126 30 948 153,00 948
62. 1 Soušek Milan CZE 8 110 149 157 180 112 165 48 921 145,50 921
63. 2 Tóth Zoltán HUN 3 170 168 144 153 116 150 18 919 150,17 919
64. 2 Hevele Zoltán HUN 5 149 145 133 171 136 147 30 911 146,83 911
65. 1 Rotter Michael AUT 1 132 150 151 154 168 149 6 910 150,67 910
66. 2 Benedek Szilvia HUN 0 140 173 156 160 107 119 48 0 903 142,50 903
67. 1 Kosiec Alina POL 3 146 131 145 119 153 133 48 18 893 137,83 893
68. 2 Harašta  Jiří CZE 2 147 129 134 144 132 175 12 873 143,50 873
69. 2 Bodnár Tibor SVK 3 149 156 138 164 124 84 18 833 135,83 833



1. Fekete Peter SVK 200 0 0 200 A1 Fekete Peter SVK 139 0 0 139

4. Skobrics Zoltán HUN 148 0 6 154 B1 Marešová Jana CZE 152 8 3 163

Roll‐off

2. Kosiec Zbigniew POL 191 0 3 194 9 A2 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 185 0 6 191

3. Marešová Jana CZE 183 8 3 194 10 B2 Kosiec Zbigniew POL 153 0 3 156

1. Marešová Jana CZE

2. Fekete Peter SVK

3. Skobrics Zoltán HUN

4. Kosiec Zbigniew POL
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2025 SINGLE FINAL SCORE
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1 Koník Miroslav SVK 1 207 199 169 205 168 200 6 1154 191,33 2438 1154

1 Fekete Peter SVK 0 237 158 225 216 223 225 0 1284 214,00 2438 202,67 1284

2 Bódis György id. HUN 5 194 177 174 184 173 177 30 1109 179,83 2343 1109

2 Szőke Viktor HUN 5 211 195 203 196 205 194 30 1234 200,67 2343 190,25 1234

1 Liebichová  Ingrid CZE 0 180 177 173 211 188 159 48 0 1136 181,33 2310 1136

1 Marešová Jana CZE 3 200 165 203 192 156 192 48 18 1174 184,67 2310 183,00 1174

2 Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna POL 7 183 188 159 162 177 188 48 42 1147 176,17 2290 1147

2 Kosiec Zbigniew POL 3 189 190 163 184 179 220 18 1143 187,50 2290 181,83 1143

1 Soušek Milan CZE 8 170 189 171 180 183 207 48 1148 183,33 2287 1148

1 Matusikova Mia SVK 3 196 179 192 185 155 166 48 18 1139 178,83 2287 181,08 1139

1 Mrázik Vladimír SVK 6 178 223 213 205 177 157 36 1189 192,17 2238 1189

1 Hoos Andrej SVK 3 182 152 201 151 187 158 18 1049 171,83 2238 182,00 1049

2 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 1 187 232 190 163 194 182 6 1154 191,33 2201 1154

2 Simon Ròbert HUN 2 156 144 162 166 221 186 12 1047 172,50 2201 181,92 1047

2 Hamburger Péter HUN 0 190 183 154 189 154 195 0 1065 177,50 2194 1065

2 Szakál  Szilárd HUN 1 198 170 177 173 215 190 6 1129 187,17 2194 182,33 1129

2 Zelinková Itena CZE 7 177 176 155 180 157 141 48 42 1076 164,33 2182 1076

2 Mlčák František CZE 6 157 170 177 171 214 181 36 1106 178,33 2182 171,33 1106

1 Lébrová Jana CZE 3 192 165 167 177 179 155 48 18 1101 172,50 2171 1101

1 Surán Ondřej CZE 0 159 205 208 162 156 180 0 1070 178,33 2171 175,42 1070

2 Hevele Zoltán HUN 5 165 125 181 169 186 149 30 1005 162,50 2168 1005

2 Tóth Mária HUN 2 159 177 211 205 165 186 48 12 1163 183,83 2168 173,17 1163

2 Nádvorník  Pavel CZE 4 158 190 189 193 192 200 24 1146 187,00 2163 1146

2 Leinweber Petr CZE 1 151 173 154 185 185 163 6 1017 168,50 2163 177,75 1017

1 Mühlbauer Ingo AUT 0 171 215 189 213 148 171 0 1107 184,50 2158 1107

1 Englitsch Johann AUT 2 192 197 157 178 170 145 12 1051 173,17 2158 178,83 1051

2 Brokeš František CZE 8 172 177 189 166 152 142 48 1046 166,33 2154 1046

2 Brokešová Anna CZE 8 178 160 184 137 178 175 48 48 1108 168,67 2154 167,50 1108

1 Perczel Tamás HUN 1 144 179 179 156 178 156 6 998 165,33 2142 998

1 Tarnawa István dr. HUN 8 181 188 187 189 170 181 48 1144 182,67 2142 174,00 1144

1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 6 175 177 182 201 150 135 36 1056 170,00 2137 1056

1 Stricker Daniel ESP 8 175 162 147 198 192 159 48 1081 172,17 2137 171,08 1081

1 Lencová Anežka CZE 8 145 177 158 139 131 222 48 48 1068 162,00 2100 1068

1 Soukupová Dana CZE 8 141 168 117 212 171 127 48 48 1032 156,00 2100 159,00 1032

1 Martin József HUN 3 193 209 163 180 180 162 18 1105 181,17 2085 1105

1 Tóth Zoltán HUN 3 213 145 124 159 151 170 18 980 160,33 2085 170,75 980

2 Trembecký Štefan SVK 6 175 132 192 183 158 180 36 1056 170,00 2084 1056

2 Kuziel František SVK 8 188 158 145 156 196 137 48 1028 163,33 2084 166,67 1028

2 Hossóné Béres Éva HUN 3 168 157 193 178 171 161 48 18 1094 171,33 2076 1094

2 Buka Anikó HUN 3 141 134 140 176 178 147 48 18 982 152,67 2076 162,00 982

1 Szolnoki László HUN 1 146 157 135 175 144 166 6 929 153,83 2074 929

1 Lelovics Zoltán HUN 5 179 170 200 188 201 177 30 1145 185,83 2074 169,83 1145

1 Witkovský Rudolf SVK 6 156 160 161 159 207 139 36 1018 163,67 2073 1018

1 Burján Vilmos HUN 3 172 153 184 183 157 188 18 1055 172,83 2073 168,25 1055

2 Kunc Oto CZE 8 193 163 193 136 140 167 48 1040 165,33 2038 1040

2 Polívka Dalibor CZE 6 150 151 119 165 164 213 36 998 160,33 2038 162,83 998

1 Várady György HUN 1 133 143 166 177 180 191 6 996 165,00 2034 996

1 Horváth Nándor HUN 1 178 157 149 171 160 217 6 1038 172,00 2034 168,50 1038

2 Lajtos Zoltán HUN 1 145 153 168 154 182 177 6 985 163,17 1979 985

2 Lajtos Anikó HUN 0 149 159 189 133 159 157 48 0 994 157,67 1979 160,42 994

2 Mudry Richard SVK 2 130 187 138 180 184 213 12 1044 172,00 1954 1044

2 Bodnár Tibor SVK 3 192 149 142 128 131 150 18 910 148,67 1954 160,33 910

2 Fürbusz Ferenc HUN 6 139 171 159 134 170 177 36 986 158,33 1951 986

2 Fajt Edit HUN 8 147 149 157 142 144 130 48 48 965 144,83 1951 151,58 965

2 Kosiec Alina POL 3 168 182 145 130 168 160 48 18 1019 158,83 1948 1019

2 Wrzyszczyński Wojciech POL 5 162 152 124 148 164 149 30 929 149,83 1948 154,33 929

2 Vétek István HUN 0 135 190 182 119 178 183 0 987 164,50 1947 987

2 Benedek Szilvia HUN 0 170 135 149 148 142 168 48 0 960 152,00 1947 158,25 960

2 Henzl Petr CZE 8 126 182 167 144 161 155 48 983 155,83 1947 983

2 Adamec Petr CZE 7 112 165 180 147 150 168 42 964 153,67 1947 154,75 964

1 Köhler Manfred AUT 8 162 145 169 188 170 161 48 1043 165,83 1912 1043

1 Rotter Michael AUT 1 132 140 139 139 135 178 6 869 143,83 1912 154,83 869

1 Tóth János HUN 3 145 136 145 147 178 168 18 937 153,17 1911 937

1 Vidákovics László dr. HUN 0 206 197 187 123 116 145 0 974 162,33 1911 157,75 974

1 Krubert  Emil CZE 6 149 144 146 174 138 185 36 972 156,00 1905 972

1 Šulcová Hana CZE 6 120 172 139 168 135 115 48 36 933 141,50 1905 148,75 933

2 Harašta  Jiří CZE 2 189 142 174 142 175 154 12 988 162,67 1852 988

2 Dvořáková  Magdalena CZE 0 130 130 135 116 149 156 48 0 864 136,00 1852 149,33 864
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Koník Miroslav SVK 182 0 1 183 354 Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna POL 201 8 7 216 378

Fekete Peter SVK 171 0 0 171 354 176,5 Kosiec Zbigniew POL 159 0 3 162 378 180,0

Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna POL 155 8 7 170 401 Bódis György id. HUN 192 0 5 197 373

Kosiec Zbigniew POL 228 0 3 231 401 191,5 Szőke Viktor HUN 171 0 5 176 373 181,5

Bódis György id. HUN 190 0 5 195 381 Koník Miroslav SVK 195 0 1 196 381

Szőke Viktor HUN 181 0 5 186 381 185,5 Fekete Peter SVK 185 0 0 185 381 190,0

Liebichová  Ingrid CZE 152 8 0 160 360 Liebichová  Ingrid CZE 200 8 0 208 425

Marešová Jana CZE 189 8 3 200 360 170,5 Marešová Jana CZE 206 8 3 217 425 203,0

Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna POL

Kosiec Zbigniew POL

Bódis György id. HUN

Szőke Viktor HUN

Liebichová  Ingrid CZE

Marešová Jana CZE

Koník Miroslav SVK

Fekete Peter SVK
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X. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2025‐ DOUBLES 1/2 FINAL "A"

X. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2025‐ DOUBLES  1/2 FINAL "B"
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1 Hoos Andrej SVK 3 182 224 158 159 0 12 735 180,75 2280 735

1 Stricker Daniel ESP 8 164 242 183 215 0 32 836 201,00 2280 836

1 Lelovics Zoltán HUN 5 191 156 171 171 0 20 709 172,25 2280 184,67 709

1 Soušek Milan CZE 8 201 206 192 166 0 32 797 191,25 2243 797

1 Brokeš František CZE 8 147 176 128 167 0 32 650 154,50 2243 650

1 Brokešová Anna CZE 8 179 196 186 171 32 32 796 183,00 2243 176,25 796

1 Straková Irena CZE 0 193 182 178 168 32 0 753 180,25 2238 753

1 Liebichová  Ingrid CZE 0 170 149 167 159 32 0 677 161,25 2238 677

1 Marešová Jana CZE 3 195 161 213 195 32 12 808 191,00 2238 177,50 808

1 Koník Miroslav SVK 1 157 161 218 205 0 4 745 185,25 2226 745

1 Fekete Peter SVK 0 188 225 199 173 0 0 785 196,25 2226 785

1 Mrázik Vladimír SVK 6 164 172 168 168 0 24 696 168,00 2226 183,17 696

1 Mlčák František CZE 6 143 200 200 178 0 24 745 180,25 2215 745

1 Lébrová Jana CZE 3 153 176 163 165 32 12 701 164,25 2215 701

1 Surán Ondřej CZE 0 187 217 176 189 0 0 769 192,25 2215 178,92 769

2 Lajtos Anikó HUN 0 153 198 163 162 32 0 708 169,00 2209 708

2 Buka Anikó HUN 3 163 170 234 158 32 12 769 181,25 2209 769

2 Hossóné Béres Éva HUN 3 128 160 204 196 32 12 732 172,00 2209 174,08 732

2 Lajtos Zoltán HUN 1 173 175 181 161 0 4 694 172,50 2164 694

2 Hevele Zoltán HUN 5 159 163 206 159 0 20 707 171,75 2164 707

2 Tóth Mária HUN 2 163 168 187 205 32 8 763 180,75 2164 175,00 763

1 Kosiec Zbigniew POL 3 180 216 180 189 0 12 777 191,25 2139 777

1 Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna POL 7 147 178 217 151 32 28 753 173,25 2139 753

1 Wrzyszczyński Wojciech POL 5 158 136 136 159 0 20 609 147,25 2139 170,58 609

1 Mühlbauer Ingo AUT 0 142 158 137 167 0 0 604 151,00 2124 604

1 Köhler Manfred AUT 8 190 180 178 199 0 32 779 186,75 2124 779

1 Englitsch Johann AUT 2 195 194 153 191 0 8 741 183,25 2124 173,67 741

2 Vétek István HUN 0 113 135 177 163 0 0 588 147,00 2086 588

2 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 1 205 212 219 174 0 4 814 202,50 2086 814

2 Simon Ròbert HUN 2 153 165 168 190 0 8 684 169,00 2086 172,83 684

1 Hamburger Péter HUN 0 135 178 161 152 0 0 626 156,50 2085 626

1 Szakál  Szilárd HUN 1 168 192 214 186 0 4 764 190,00 2085 764

1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 6 157 173 157 184 0 24 695 167,75 2085 171,42 695

1 Lencová Anežka CZE 8 127 152 212 133 32 32 688 156,00 2054 688

1 Matusikova Mia SVK 3 149 183 178 189 32 12 743 174,75 2054 743

1 Soukupová Dana CZE 8 150 154 127 128 32 32 623 139,75 2054 156,83 623

2 Fürbusz Ferenc HUN 6 129 171 182 175 0 24 681 164,25 2053 681

2 Fajt Edit HUN 8 179 189 151 150 32 32 733 167,25 2053 733

2 Szolnoki László HUN 1 146 165 155 169 0 4 639 158,75 2053 163,42 639

2 Harašta  Jiří CZE 2 156 151 142 165 0 8 622 153,50 2044 622

2 Dvořáková  Magdalena CZE 0 169 176 167 184 32 0 728 174,00 2044 728

2 Leinweber Petr CZE 1 175 157 166 192 0 4 694 172,50 2044 166,67 694

2 Bódis György id. HUN 5 154 174 172 144 0 20 664 161,00 2036 664

2 Szőke Viktor HUN 5 159 184 159 186 0 20 708 172,00 2036 708

2 Tóth János HUN 3 134 164 178 176 0 12 664 163,00 2036 165,33 664

2 Adamec Petr CZE 7 169 183 208 169 0 28 757 182,25 2030 757

2 Henzl Petr CZE 8 131 157 115 186 0 32 621 147,25 2030 621

2 Nádvorník  Pavel CZE 4 148 158 171 159 0 16 652 159,00 2030 162,83 652

2 Trembecký Štefan SVK 6 137 166 178 150 0 24 655 157,75 1994 655

2 Kuziel František SVK 8 160 159 177 145 0 32 673 160,25 1994 673

2 Witkovský Rudolf SVK 6 162 161 171 148 0 24 666 160,50 1994 159,50 666

1 Krubert  Emil CZE 6 138 195 168 152 0 24 677 163,25 1930 677

1 Šulcová Hana CZE 6 179 143 140 154 32 24 672 154,00 1930 672

1 Kosiec Alina POL 3 124 144 138 131 32 12 581 134,25 1930 150,50 581

2 Mudry Richard SVK 2 172 167 140 143 0 8 630 155,50 1912 630

2 Bodnár Tibor SVK 3 129 137 160 117 0 12 555 135,75 1912 555

2 Zelinková Itena CZE 7 212 185 146 124 32 28 727 166,75 1912 152,67 727

1 Tóth Zoltán HUN 3 165 166 192 120 0 12 655 160,75 1899 655

1 Martin József HUN 3 140 174 125 166 0 12 617 151,25 1899 617

1 Perczel Tamás HUN 1 150 153 127 193 0 4 627 155,75 1899 155,92 627

2 Vidákovics László dr. HUN 0 142 158 125 182 0 0 607 151,75 1831 607

2 Benedek Szilvia HUN 0 148 159 154 161 32 0 654 155,50 1831 654

2 Burján Vilmos HUN 3 162 135 123 138 0 12 570 139,50 1831 148,92 570
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1 Várady György HUN 1 119 196 141 174 4 634 157,50 ####### 634

1 Tarnawa István dr. HUN 8 134 151 177 160 32 654 155,50 ####### 654

1 ####### ####### 0 0 0 0 ####### ####### 0,00 ####### 104,33 #######

1 Polívka Dalibor CZE 6 146 176 197 157 0 24 700 169,00 ####### 700

1 Kunc Oto CZE 8 156 151 145 169 0 32 653 155,25 ####### 653

1 ####### ####### 0 0 0 0 ####### ####### 0,00 ####### 108,08 #######

Horváth Nándor HUN 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0,00 ####### 4

Rotter Michael AUT 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0,00 ####### 4
####### ####### 0 0 0 0 0 ####### ####### 0,00 ####### 0,00 #######

22.

24.

23.



Hoos Andrej SVK 172 0 3 175 527 Hoos Andrej SVK 187 0 3 190 556
Stricker Daniel ESP 199 0 8 207 527 Stricker Daniel ESP 181 0 8 189 556
Lelovics Zoltán HUN 140 0 5 145 527 170,33 Lelovics Zoltán HUN 172 0 5 177 556 180,00
Koník Miroslav SVK 224 0 1 225 526 Straková Irena CZE 139 8 0 147 593
Fekete Peter SVK 148 0 0 148 526 Liebichová  Ingrid CZE 195 8 0 203 593
Mrázik Vladimír SVK 147 0 6 153 526 173,00 Marešová Jana CZE 232 8 3 243 593 188,67

Soušek Milan CZE 191 0 8 199 521 Koník Miroslav SVK 165 0 1 166 517
Brokeš František CZE 138 0 8 146 521 Fekete Peter SVK 205 0 0 205 517
Brokešová Anna CZE 160 8 8 176 521 163,00 Mrázik Vladimír SVK 140 0 6 146 517 170,00
Straková Irena CZE 180 8 0 188 545 Soušek Milan CZE 192 0 8 200 521
Liebichová  Ingrid CZE 181 8 0 189 545 Brokeš František CZE 129 0 8 137 521
Marešová Jana CZE 157 8 3 168 545 172,67 Brokešová Anna CZE 168 8 8 184 521 163,00

Straková Irena CZE
Liebichová  Ingrid CZE
Marešová Jana CZE
Hoos Andrej SVK
Stricker Daniel ESP
Lelovics Zoltán HUN
Soušek Milan CZE
Brokeš František CZE
Brokešová Anna CZE
Koník Miroslav SVK
Fekete Peter SVK
Mrázik Vladimír SVK
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Fekete Peter SVK 0 199 205 217 197 222 211 0 0 1251 3320
Fekete Peter 0 237 158 225 216 223 225 0 0 1284 3320
Fekete Peter ###### 188 225 199 173 0 0 785 3320
Marešová Jana CZE 3 204 176 207 205 164 200 48 18 1222 3172
Marešová Jana 3 200 165 203 192 156 192 48 18 1174 3172
Marešová Jana ###### 195 161 213 195 12 776 3172
Kosiec Zbigniew POL 3 203 178 209 186 204 234 0 18 1232 3152
Kosiec Zbigniew 3 189 190 163 184 179 220 0 18 1143 3152
Kosiec Zbigniew ###### 180 216 180 189 0 12 777 3152
Kmetty Ágoston HUN 1 172 160 188 225 182 239 0 6 1172 3140
Kmetty Ágoston 1 187 232 190 163 194 182 0 6 1154 3140
Kmetty Ágoston ###### 205 212 219 174 0 4 814 3140
Szakál  Szilárd HUN 1 211 186 160 182 247 193 0 6 1185 3078
Szakál  Szilárd 1 198 170 177 173 215 190 0 6 1129 3078
Szakál  Szilárd 1 168 192 214 186 0 4 764 3078
Stricker Daniel ESP 8 158 148 193 235 177 198 0 48 1157 3074
Stricker Daniel 8 175 162 147 198 192 159 0 48 1081 3074
Stricker Daniel ###### 164 242 183 215 0 32 836 3074
Tóth Mária HUN 2 159 170 197 205 180 158 48 12 1129 3055
Tóth Mária 2 159 177 211 205 165 186 48 12 1163 3055
Tóth Mária ###### 163 168 187 205 32 8 763 3055
Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna POL 7 154 168 157 176 205 202 48 42 1152 3052
Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna 7 183 188 159 162 177 188 48 42 1147 3052
Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna ###### 147 178 217 151 32 28 753 3052
Brokešová Anna CZE 8 127 140 225 168 181 178 48 48 1115 3019
Brokešová Anna 8 178 160 184 137 178 175 48 48 1108 3019
Brokešová Anna ###### 179 196 186 171 32 32 796 3019
Szőke Viktor HUN 5 186 177 213 148 153 155 0 30 1062 3004
Szőke Viktor 5 211 195 203 196 205 194 0 30 1234 3004
Szőke Viktor ###### 159 184 159 186 0 20 708 3004
Mlčák František CZE 6 201 192 183 203 150 179 0 36 1144 2995
Mlčák František 6 157 170 177 171 214 181 0 36 1106 2995
Mlčák František ###### 143 200 200 178 0 24 745 2995
Koník Miroslav SVK 1 175 170 199 163 162 210 0 6 1085 2984
Koník Miroslav 1 207 199 169 205 168 200 0 6 1154 2984
Koník Miroslav ###### 157 161 218 205 0 4 745 2984
Lelovics Zoltán HUN 5 188 152 191 172 197 199 0 30 1129 2983
Lelovics Zoltán 5 179 170 200 188 201 177 0 30 1145 2983
Lelovics Zoltán ###### 191 156 171 171 0 20 709 2983
Matusikova Mia SVK 3 179 135 179 178 153 194 48 18 1084 2966
Matusikova Mia 3 196 179 192 185 155 166 48 18 1139 2966
Matusikova Mia ###### 149 183 178 189 32 12 743 2966
Surán Ondřej CZE 0 192 182 225 190 160 176 0 0 1125 2964
Surán Ondřej 0 159 205 208 162 156 180 0 0 1070 2964
Surán Ondřej ###### 187 217 176 189 0 0 769 2964
Skobrics Zoltán HUN 6 167 237 236 169 182 177 0 36 1204 2955
Skobrics Zoltán 6 175 177 182 201 150 135 0 36 1056 2955
Skobrics Zoltán ###### 157 173 157 184 0 24 695 2955
Mrázik Vladimír SVK 6 158 150 182 168 190 140 0 36 1024 2909
Mrázik Vladimír 6 178 223 213 205 177 157 0 36 1189 2909
Mrázik Vladimír ###### 164 172 168 168 0 24 696 2909
Kuziel František SVK 8 150 174 211 183 286 150 0 48 1202 2903
Kuziel František 8 188 158 145 156 196 137 0 48 1028 2903
Kuziel František ###### 160 159 177 145 0 32 673 2903
Nádvorník  Pavel CZE 4 148 201 205 136 201 182 0 24 1097 2895
Nádvorník  Pavel 4 158 190 189 193 192 200 0 24 1146 2895
Nádvorník  Pavel 4 148 158 171 159 0 16 652 2895
Hossóné Béres Éva HUN 3 168 177 175 148 146 169 48 18 1049 2875
Hossóné Béres Éva 3 168 157 193 178 171 161 48 18 1094 2875
Hossóné Béres Éva ###### 128 160 204 196 32 12 732 2875
Soušek Milan CZE 8 110 149 157 180 112 165 0 48 921 2866
Soušek Milan 8 170 189 171 180 183 207 0 48 1148 2866
Soušek Milan ###### 201 206 192 166 0 32 797 2866
Lébrová Jana CZE 3 147 210 144 180 163 145 48 18 1055 2857
Lébrová Jana 3 192 165 167 177 179 155 48 18 1101 2857
Lébrová Jana ###### 153 176 163 165 32 12 701 2857
Liebichová  Ingrid CZE 0 169 178 171 166 139 169 48 0 1040 2853
Liebichová  Ingrid 0 180 177 173 211 188 159 48 0 1136 2853
Liebichová  Ingrid ###### 170 149 167 159 32 0 677 2853
Zelinková Itena CZE 7 107 165 158 182 157 189 48 42 1048 2851
Zelinková Itena 7 177 176 155 180 157 141 48 42 1076 2851
Zelinková Itena ###### 212 185 146 124 32 28 727 2851
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Simon Ròbert HUN 2 169 141 177 178 195 245 0 12 1117 2848
Simon Ròbert 2 156 144 162 166 221 186 0 12 1047 2848
Simon Ròbert 2 153 165 168 190 0 8 684 2848
Kunc Oto CZE 8 173 157 192 190 213 166 0 48 1139 2832
Kunc Oto 8 193 163 193 136 140 167 0 48 1040 2832
Kunc Oto 8 156 151 145 169 0 32 653 2832
Tarnawa István dr. HUN 8 134 157 186 140 168 188 0 48 1021 2819
Tarnawa István dr. 8 181 188 187 189 170 181 0 48 1144 2819
Tarnawa István dr. ###### 134 151 177 160 0 32 654 2819
Buka Anikó HUN 3 132 177 154 199 167 164 48 18 1059 2810
Buka Anikó 3 141 134 140 176 178 147 48 18 982 2810
Buka Anikó ###### 163 170 234 158 32 12 769 2810
Bódis György id. HUN 5 153 191 164 157 153 182 0 30 1030 2803
Bódis György id. 5 194 177 174 184 173 177 0 30 1109 2803
Bódis György id. ###### 154 174 172 144 0 20 664 2803
Hoos Andrej SVK 3 124 189 184 176 156 169 0 18 1016 2800
Hoos Andrej 3 182 152 201 151 187 158 0 18 1049 2800
Hoos Andrej ###### 182 224 158 159 0 12 735 2800
Köhler Manfred AUT 8 136 199 153 164 140 137 0 48 977 2799
Köhler Manfred 8 162 145 169 188 170 161 0 48 1043 2799
Köhler Manfred ###### 190 180 178 199 0 32 779 2799
Polívka Dalibor CZE 6 160 168 161 179 203 180 0 36 1087 2785
Polívka Dalibor 6 150 151 119 165 164 213 0 36 998 2785
Polívka Dalibor ###### 146 176 197 157 0 24 700 2785
Englitsch Johann AUT 2 162 150 156 189 126 194 0 12 989 2781
Englitsch Johann 2 192 197 157 178 170 145 0 12 1051 2781
Englitsch Johann ###### 195 194 153 191 0 8 741 2781
Soukupová Dana CZE 8 197 162 158 137 170 203 48 48 1123 2778
Soukupová Dana 8 141 168 117 212 171 127 48 48 1032 2778
Soukupová Dana ###### 150 154 127 128 32 32 623 2778
Hamburger Péter HUN 0 166 248 149 218 144 160 0 0 1085 2776
Hamburger Péter 0 190 183 154 189 154 195 0 0 1065 2776
Hamburger Péter ###### 135 178 161 152 0 0 626 2776
Witkovský Rudolf SVK 6 144 151 182 195 180 188 0 36 1076 2760
Witkovský Rudolf 6 156 160 161 159 207 139 0 36 1018 2760
Witkovský Rudolf ###### 162 161 171 148 0 24 666 2760
Martin József HUN 3 136 159 212 157 170 174 0 18 1026 2748
Martin József 3 193 209 163 180 180 162 0 18 1105 2748
Martin József ###### 140 174 125 166 0 12 617 2748
Fürbusz Ferenc HUN 6 175 160 156 219 157 170 0 36 1073 2740
Fürbusz Ferenc 6 139 171 159 134 170 177 0 36 986 2740
Fürbusz Ferenc ###### 129 171 182 175 0 24 681 2740
Adamec Petr CZE 7 171 152 164 148 155 162 0 42 994 2715
Adamec Petr 7 112 165 180 147 150 168 0 42 964 2715
Adamec Petr ###### 169 183 208 169 0 28 757 2715
Trembecký Štefan SVK 6 171 136 162 169 200 130 0 36 1004 2715
Trembecký Štefan 6 175 132 192 183 158 180 0 36 1056 2715
Trembecký Štefan ###### 137 166 178 150 0 24 655 2715
Lencová Anežka CZE 8 134 160 150 101 160 153 48 48 954 2710
Lencová Anežka 8 145 177 158 139 131 222 48 48 1068 2710
Lencová Anežka ###### 127 152 212 133 32 32 688 2710
Vétek István HUN 0 175 171 214 149 213 213 0 0 1135 2710
Vétek István 0 135 190 182 119 178 183 0 0 987 2710
Vétek István ###### 113 135 177 163 0 0 588 2710
Mühlbauer Ingo AUT 0 166 170 160 144 190 152 0 0 982 2693
Mühlbauer Ingo 0 171 215 189 213 148 171 0 0 1107 2693
Mühlbauer Ingo ###### 142 158 137 167 0 0 604 2693
Dvořáková  Magdalena CZE 0 212 141 185 160 167 186 48 0 1099 2691
Dvořáková  Magdalena 0 130 130 135 116 149 156 48 0 864 2691
Dvořáková  Magdalena ###### 169 176 167 184 32 0 728 2691

Leinweber Petr CZE 1 152 124 167 164 167 199 0 6 979 2690
Leinweber Petr 1 151 173 154 185 185 163 0 6 1017 2690
Leinweber Petr 1 175 157 166 192 0 4 694 2690
Lajtos Anikó HUN 0 141 172 142 114 201 167 48 0 985 2687
Lajtos Anikó 0 149 159 189 133 159 157 48 0 994 2687
Lajtos Anikó ###### 153 198 163 162 32 0 708 2687

Mudry Richard SVK 2 145 168 168 144 184 183 0 12 1004 2678

Mudry Richard 2 130 187 138 180 184 213 0 12 1044 2678
Mudry Richard 2 172 167 140 143 0 8 630 2678
Lajtos Zoltán HUN 1 175 191 192 156 153 124 0 6 997 2676
Lajtos Zoltán 1 145 153 168 154 182 177 0 6 985 2676
Lajtos Zoltán ###### 173 175 181 161 0 4 694 2676
Brokeš František CZE 8 153 135 189 132 151 172 0 48 980 2676
Brokeš František 8 172 177 189 166 152 142 0 48 1046 2676
Brokeš František ###### 147 176 128 167 0 32 650 2676
Henzl Petr CZE 8 170 150 152 206 165 180 0 48 1071 2675
Henzl Petr 8 126 182 167 144 161 155 0 48 983 2675
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Henzl Petr ###### 131 157 115 186 0 32 621 2675
Fajt Edit HUN 8 154 154 133 162 133 137 48 48 969 2667
Fajt Edit 8 147 149 157 142 144 130 48 48 965 2667
Fajt Edit 8 179 189 151 150 32 32 733 2667
Perczel Tamás HUN 1 208 171 156 155 170 163 0 6 1029 2654
Perczel Tamás 1 144 179 179 156 178 156 0 6 998 2654
Perczel Tamás ###### 150 153 127 193 0 4 627 2654
Hevele Zoltán HUN 5 149 145 133 171 136 147 0 30 911 2623

Hevele Zoltán 5 165 125 181 169 186 149 0 30 1005 2623
Hevele Zoltán ###### 159 163 206 159 0 20 707 2623

Burján Vilmos HUN 3 151 190 173 169 139 154 0 18 994 2619

Burján Vilmos 3 172 153 184 183 157 188 0 18 1055 2619
Burján Vilmos ###### 162 135 123 138 0 12 570 2619

Várady György HUN 1 152 154 193 169 163 148 0 6 985 2615

Várady György 1 133 143 166 177 180 191 0 6 996 2615
Várady György ###### 119 196 141 174 0 4 634 2615
Krubert  Emil CZE 6 152 134 161 150 183 147 0 36 963 2612
Krubert  Emil 6 149 144 146 174 138 185 0 36 972 2612
Krubert  Emil ###### 138 195 168 152 0 24 677 2612
Šulcová Hana CZE 6 149 135 184 126 172 132 48 36 982 2587
Šulcová Hana 6 120 172 139 168 135 115 48 36 933 2587
Šulcová Hana ###### 179 143 140 154 32 24 672 2587
Szolnoki László HUN 1 180 140 147 177 183 182 0 6 1015 2583
Szolnoki László 1 146 157 135 175 144 166 0 6 929 2583
Szolnoki László 1 146 165 155 169 0 4 639 2583
Tóth János HUN 3 137 157 180 162 136 167 0 18 957 2558
Tóth János 3 145 136 145 147 178 168 0 18 937 2558
Tóth János ###### 134 164 178 176 0 12 664 2558
Tóth Zoltán HUN 3 170 168 144 153 116 150 0 18 919 2554
Tóth Zoltán 3 213 145 124 159 151 170 0 18 980 2554
Tóth Zoltán ###### 165 166 192 120 0 12 655 2554

Vidákovics László dr. HUN 0 140 163 153 159 173 184 0 0 972 2553
Vidákovics László dr. 0 206 197 187 123 116 145 0 0 974 2553
Vidákovics László dr. ###### 142 158 125 182 0 0 607 2553
Benedek Szilvia HUN 0 140 173 156 160 107 119 48 0 903 2517
Benedek Szilvia 0 170 135 149 148 142 168 48 0 960 2517
Benedek Szilvia ###### 148 159 154 161 32 0 654 2517
Kosiec Alina POL 3 146 131 145 119 153 133 48 18 893 2493
Kosiec Alina 3 168 182 145 130 168 160 48 18 1019 2493

Kosiec Alina ###### 124 144 138 131 32 12 581 2493

Wrzyszczyński Wojciech POL 5 150 188 159 137 158 126 0 30 948 2486

Wrzyszczyński Wojciech 5 162 152 124 148 164 149 0 30 929 2486

Wrzyszczyński Wojciech ###### 158 136 136 159 0 20 609 2486

Harašta  Jiří CZE 2 147 129 134 144 132 175 0 12 873 2483

Harašta  Jiří 2 189 142 174 142 175 154 0 12 988 2483

Harašta  Jiří ###### 156 151 142 165 0 8 622 2483

Bodnár Tibor SVK 3 149 156 138 164 124 84 0 18 833 2298
Bodnár Tibor 3 192 149 142 128 131 150 0 18 910 2298
Bodnár Tibor ###### 129 137 160 117 0 12 555 2298
Horváth Nándor HUN 1 163 186 179 177 143 221 0 6 1075 2117
Horváth Nándor 1 178 157 149 171 160 217 0 6 1038 2117
Horváth Nándor ###### 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2117
Straková Irena CZE 0 188 189 182 157 188 171 48 0 1123 1876
Straková Irena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1876
Straková Irena ###### 193 182 178 168 32 0 753 1876
Rotter Michael AUT 1 132 150 151 154 168 149 0 6 910 1783
Rotter Michael 1 132 140 139 139 135 178 0 6 869 1783
Rotter Michael 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1783
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1. Fekete Peter SVK 196 0 0 196 5. Szakál  Szilárd HUN 213 0 1 214

16. Skobrics Zoltán HUN 141 0 6 147 12. Koník Miroslav SVK 178 0 1 179

2. Marešová Jana CZE 187 8 3 198 6. Stricker Daniel ESP 181 0 8 189

15. Surán Ondřej CZE 137 0 0 137 11. Mlčák František CZE 182 0 6 188

3. Kosiec Zbigniew POL 212 0 3 215 7. Tóth Mária HUN 187 8 2 197

14. Matusikova Mia SVK 8 3 11 10. Szőke Viktor HUN 191 0 5 196

4. Kmetty Ágoston HUN 148 0 1 149 8. Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna POL 157 8 7 172

13. Lelovics Zoltán HUN 137 0 5 142 9. Brokešová Anna CZE 8 8 16

A1 Fekete Peter SVK 197 0 0 197 C1 Kosiec Zbigniew POL 191 0 3 194

H1 Wrzyszczyńska Lucyna POL 146 8 7 161 F1 Stricker Daniel ESP 186 0 8 194 Lane 
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X. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2025   MASTER 1/4 Final "A‐H"
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D1 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 165 0 1 166 B1 Marešová Jana CZE 147 8 3 158

E1 Szakál  Szilárd HUN 152 0 1 153 G1 Tóth Mária HUN 191 8 2 201

A-H1 Fekete Peter SVK 162 0 0 162 C-F1 Kosiec Zbigniew POL 165 0 3 168

D-E1 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 207 0 1 208 B-G1 Tóth Mária HUN 185 8 2 195

I.-1 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 137 0 1 138 I.-2 Fekete Peter SVK 193 0 0 193

II.-1 Tóth Mária HUN 192 8 2 202 II.-2. Kosiec Zbigniew POL 176 0 3 179

Best game Women: 234 1. Tóth Mária HUN

Best game Men: 286 2. Kmetty Ágoston HUN

3. Fekete Peter SVK

4. Kosiec Zbigniew POL

Buka Anikó

Kuziel František
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X. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2024  MASTER  Final 1.Place X. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2025  MASTER   Final 3.Place
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